,

Atty. Docket No. INA-PT070 (3809-18-US)	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
	Assignment Security A	greement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ent ment Agencles)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) DIETZ, JOACHIM		04102002					
Name (Ilne 2)		Execution Date					
Second Party		Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached					
	3	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) INDUSTRIESTRASSE	1-3	of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (IIne 3) HERZOGENAURACH	GERMANY D	0-91074 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affaire, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB							
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:							
Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington	1, D.C. 20231					
PATENT							
700014906	REEL:	012893 FRAME: 0495					

Ø 002

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400			
Name RANDOLH J. HUIS					
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG,	P.C				
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PEN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNE	DY BLVD.				
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	9103				
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent #2			
Patent Application Number(s) 10/120,961		Number(s)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗶			
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Randolph J. Huis Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a MMM Signature	nd correct and any account are authorized, as <u>1- ルーンのン</u> Date			
Reg. No. 34,626	·				

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0496 Express Mail Label No. EL 954518915 US Atty. Docket No. INA-PT070(3809-18-US)

ASSIGNMENT

Joachim Dietz, residing at Vorra 77, D-96158, Frensdorf; Germany a citizen of Germany, (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), is the inventor of

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH AT LEAST TWO CAMSHAFTS ARRANGED BESIDE EACH OTHER IN THE CYLINDER HEAD, PARTICULARLYWITH AN INTAKE CAMSHAFT AND AN EXHAUST CAMSHAFT

for which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. ______, filed _____, 2002.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

INA-Schaeffler KG, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Industriestraße 1-3, D-91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

-1 of 2-

	EXECUTED under seal on this $\underline{\land O}$ day of	April	, 2002
at		,	

Witness:

-

٩

Urhada Illia

Michaela März

Joa dein Alt (L.S.)

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

.